# 505802139 12/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5848968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TAKAAKI SHOJI	09/26/2016	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOYA CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-10-1 NISHI-SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	160-8347

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16489806

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037161191

**Email:** gbpatent@gbpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CKARKE PL Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P58623
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM BOSHNICK
SIGNATURE:	/William Boshnick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P58623\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P58623\_Assignment#page2.tif source=P58623\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505802139 REEL: 051172 FRAME: 0620

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned, residing at c/o HONYAKU CENTER INC., Mita MT Bldg.7F, 3-13-12 Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0073, Japan, do believe that I am sufficiently proficient in reading and writing both Japanese and English, and declare that I have prepared the English translations of Inventor: Takaaki Shoji, TP Ref. No.: JP10070 TK, Date of Submission: September 26, 2016, Title: Electronic Endoscopic Device, and that said translation is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated this 10th day of October, 2019

Name:

Mutsumi Nishimura

Manager

Tokyo Patent Division Honyaku Center Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 051172 FRAME: 0621

Date of Submission (Date of Assignment)	
September 26, 2016	

# Notice of Invention

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.4	Olice (	)	CHUÇH	
Septemb	September 26, 2016 (and Declaration of Assignment)					
Develo	opment Dept. Ref. No.:			Γ	Manager	Supervisor
		ode PM03		F		9/30/2016
IP Ref. No.: JP10070 TK Cost Code PM03				Hibi		
Type: Patent / Utility Model / Design / Know-How				9/30/2016	Masaaki	
· · · ·			L	0,00,00	Fukuda	
Title: E	lectronic Endoscopic Devic	ce				
registra	aki Shoji, hereby assign to hation and design registration in opic device.					
	·					
Inventio	on/Device/Inventor	Employee				Degree of
	Department	No.	Naı	ne	Seal	Contribution (%)
Produ	ct Development Dept. IMG P	106283	Takaak	i Shoii	Shoji	100
1 1000	ct bevelopment bept: livid i	100200	ranaan	a Onloji	9/26/2016	100
JP-A No	Art (please list at least one page 2000-270256, JP-A No. 20 Applicant (if any)		tion or de	ocumen	t similar to tr	ne technology.)
Г	Applicant	In	terest	Co	st Sharing	$\neg$
F	HOYA Corporation		lorosi		St Onamig	
Ĺ						
L						
■ Planned Implementation: No / (es)  Product Name: Development No.: NPI003 Product No.:						
■ Rele	vant Application:		Oddol 14	J		
	Number of Planned Simulta	neous Applic	ation:			
■ Dead	lline for Application: MM/DD/\	ſΥ		Reas	ons:	
■ Rank	x: 1st / 2nd / 3rd / 4th / 5th					
■ Planı	ned Foreign Application:	No / Yes				
Date o	atent Firm: Kohno Pate of Application: MM/DD/YY  Remarks:					

**PATENT REEL: 051172 FRAME: 0622** 

提出日(譲渡日) 2016年9月26日

# 発明届出書 (兼譲渡証)

開発部整理番号: TANF MO? 知財整理番号:37/0070 種別: /特許〉実用新案・意匠・ノウハウ

所 属 長 2016.09.30 在四種剛

名称:電子內視鏡裝置

本件に関し、日本及び外国の特許、実用新案登録及び意匠登録を受ける権利を HOYA 株式会社に 譲渡します。

発明・考案・創作者

所屬	社員番号	氏名	tan .	寄与度(%)
製品開発部 IMG P	106283	東海林 孝明	244	100

※寄与度記入例:①甲:70%、乙:30% ②甲:33%、乙:33%、丙:33%(3 名均等の場合)

■先行技術(本件技術に近い特許公報・文献を最低1件挙げて下さい) 特開 2000-270256, 特開 2011-30985

■共同出願人(共同出願となる場合に記入して下さい)

出願人	権利持分	費用負担
HOYA 株式会社		

■実施の予定:

無

製品名:

開発番号: NPI003 /

製品番号

■関連出願:

同時出願予定数:

: 姆與顯出靈

年 月 日

■理由:

**■**ラング: 1・2・3・4・5

■外国出願の予定: 無 ・・・

有

依賴事務所: - 37 F

出願日:

年 月 

出願番号:

備考二

**PATENT REEL: 051172 FRAME: 0623** 

**RECORDED: 12/04/2019**